

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 489.2689
Description: Wedge and 2' Gravel Shoulders. Approx. 5300' x 21'.
Location: 27th St. From 44th Ave to 48th Ave. - Almaena Twp
Projects(s): 489.2689

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$87,560.00	38.40%	0.00%
1	(00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$63,262.00	0.00%	-27.75%
2	(00253) Rieith-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$74,980.00	18.52%	-14.36%

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company Bid Price	Total	(2) Rieith-Riley Construction Co., Inc. Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00
0002	3060020	Maintenance Gravel	20	Ton	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$21.20	\$424.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
0003	3070121	Shoulder, CI II	500	Ton	\$28.00	\$14,000.00	\$21.20	\$10,600.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
0004	5010056	HMA, 5E1 Wedge	760	Ton	\$75.00	\$57,000.00	\$65.05	\$49,438.00	\$68.00	\$51,680.00
0005	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0006	8120370	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Bid Totals:						\$87,560.00		\$63,262.00		\$74,980.00

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 489.2686
Description: Wedge and 2' Gravel Shoulders.
 Approximately 9240' x 21'
Location: 22nd St. From M43 to Kalamazoo County
Projects(s): 489.2686

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$128,985.00	30.44%	0.00%
1	(00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$98,882.75	0.00%	-23.33%
2	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$113,150.00	14.42%	-12.27%

Line Description	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001 Mobilization, Max	1500001	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00
0002 Maintenance Gravel	3060020	20	Ton	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$21.20	\$424.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
0003 Shoulder, CI II	3070121	600	Ton	\$28.00	\$16,800.00	\$21.20	\$12,720.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00
0004 HMA, 5E1 Wedge	5010056	1,275	Ton	\$75.00	\$95,625.00	\$65.05	\$82,938.75	\$66.00	\$84,150.00
0005 Minor Traf Devices	8120170	1	LSUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0006 Traf Regulator Control	8120370	1	LSUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Bid Totals:					\$128,985.00		\$98,882.75		\$113,150.00

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 489.2690
Description: Wedge and 2' Gravel Shoulders.
 Approximately 5300' x 22'
Location: 27 1/2 St. From 28th Ave North to Township Line.
Projects(s): 489.2690

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$86,510.00	46.15%	0.00%
1	(00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$59,190.50	0.00%	-31.57%
2	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$70,790.00	19.59%	-18.17%

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.
					Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
					Total	Total	Total
0001	1500001	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,750.00
0002	3060020	Maintenance Gravel	20	Ton	\$28.00	\$21.20	\$20.00
0003	3070121	Shoulder, CI II	400	Ton	\$28.00	\$21.20	\$20.00
0004	5010056	HMA, 5E1 Wedge	730	Ton	\$75.00	\$65.05	\$68.00
0005	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0006	8120370	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00
Bid Totals:					\$86,510.00	\$59,190.50	\$70,790.00

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 489.2691
Description: Wedge and , 2' Gravel Shoulders. Approximately 4,100' x 21'
Location: 28th Ave From 27.5 St to CR 653 - Almaena Twp
Projects(s): 489.2691

Rank Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$70,520.00	43.80%	0.00%
1 (00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$49,038.00	0.00%	-30.46%
2 (00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$59,800.00	21.94%	-15.20%

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company Bid Price	Total	(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
0002	3060020	Maintenance Gravel	20	Ton	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$21.20	\$424.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
0003	3070121	Shoulder, C II	320	Ton	\$28.00	\$8,960.00	\$21.20	\$6,784.00	\$20.00	\$6,400.00
0004	5010056	HMA, 5E1 Wedge	600	Ton	\$75.00	\$45,000.00	\$65.05	\$39,030.00	\$68.00	\$40,800.00
0005	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0006	8120370	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Bid Totals:						\$70,520.00		\$49,038.00		\$59,800.00